:H \$40.00 47349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM820071

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRINITY CAPITAL INC.		06/27/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMARTLY, INC.	
Street Address:	2755 Canyon Blvd	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4734922	BONUSLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: valerie.swanson@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2069204.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don Bingham
SIGNATURE:	/Don Bingham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of Release Smartly#page1.tif source=Notice of Release Smartly#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008112 FRAME: 0552

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 27, 2022, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2022 at Reel 7722; Frame 0560, SMARTLY, INC.., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), assigned to and granted to TRINITY CAPITAL INC., a Maryland corporation, as Lender, ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to United States certain trademarks and trademark applications (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed this 27th day of June, 2023.

TRINITY CAPITAL INC., as Lender

المسيمير DocuSigned by:	
Sarali Stanton	
Ву:	
Name: Sarah Stanton	
Title: General Counse	Promise
***************************************	***************************************

506672983.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008112 FRAME: 0553

<u>Trademarks</u>

Registration No.	Mark
4734922	BONUSLY

RECORDED: 06/27/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008112 FRAME: 0554